

ITEM NO.24 Court No.4 SECTION IVA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 3930/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No. 1259/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.G.DILIP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.LALITHA HOLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP without producing certified copy as well as plain copy  
of impugned order dated 13.3.2009 and exemption from filing certified as well as  
true copy of impugned judgment dt. 13.3.2009 and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 06/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. C.V. Sudhindra, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is submitted by Mr. A.K. Ganguli, learned senior counsel,  
appearing in support of the Special Leave Petition that even till today a  
certified copy of the judgment impugned, has not been made available.  
Let this matter be adjourned to 11th May, 2009, to enable the petitioner  
to file a certified copy of the judgment and in the meantime the interim  
orders passed earlier will continue.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur )  
Court Master