

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 11092/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No. 1432/2008 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

RECOVERY OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.REGR.OF COOP.SOCIETIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N.Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Let this matter be listed alongwith SLP(C)....CC  
No.3930 of 2009 (H.G.Dilip Kumar Vs.Y.Lalitha Holla &  
Ors.)

[Madhu Bala ]  
Sr.PA

[Juginder Kaur]  
Court Master