

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2009

CC 3930/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No. 1259/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.G.DILIP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.LALITHA HOLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP without producing certified copy as
well as plain copy of impugned order dated 13.3.2009 and for
exemption from filing certified as well as true copy of the
impugned order dated 13.3.2009 and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

With SLP(C)23862 of 2009

(Office report)

Date: 14/09/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.A.K.Ganguli,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rajani K.Prasad,Adv.
Mr.C.V. Sudhindra,Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N.Adv.
Mr.Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Permission to file Special leave petition is
granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions.

Stay to continue.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master