

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24728/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No.1259/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.G.DILIP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.LALITHA HOLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(for final disposal)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23862 of 2009
(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 17/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan,AOR.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,AOR.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,AOR

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letters circulated, let
the matter be adjourned for two weeks, as prayed
for.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar