

0

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24728/2009

(From judgment and order dated 13/03/2009 in WA No.1259/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU)

H.G.DILIP KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.LALITHA HOLLA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Ms. Rajani Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Divya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the I.A. No.4/2012 be heard along with the special
leave petition in the month of March, 2013.

Liberty is given to apply for a date.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar