

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.5 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24728/2009

H.G.DILIP KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.LALITHA HOLLA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

Counsel for the parties

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Abha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puttagowda, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pardesi, Adv.
Mr. K. Ungraja, Adv.
for Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the
application.

IA No.5 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

...2/-

: 2 :

The special leave petition be listed for hearing on January
21, 2014.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Renuka Sadana)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|