

LISTING ON 21.01.2014
COURT NO.7
ITEM NO.22

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24728 and 23862 of
2009
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4
(Application for directions in SLP (C) No. 24728 of 2009)

Sri. H. G. Dilip Kumar ...Petitioner
-VERSUS-
Smt. Y. Lalitha Holla & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2012 with an office report dated 15.02.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In view of the letters circulated, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for."

It is submitted that Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate for petitioner in SLP (C) No. 23862/2009 has on 29.01.2013 filed rejoinder affidavit and the same has already included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete in SLP.

Thereafter, the application for vacating stay was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.10.2013 with an office report dated 07.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counsel for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the application. IA No.5 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

The special leave petition be listed
for hearing on January 21, 2014."

-2-

In view of above quoted order, the matters are listed before the
Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 16th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate
Mr. P. Narashimhan, Advocate
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate
Ms. Ananga Bhattacharya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-