

LISTING ON 26.02.2016

COURT NO. 11

ITEM NO.44

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 24728 and
23862 of 2009

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sri. H. G. Dilip Kumar Etc. ...Petitioner

-VERSUS-

Smt. Y. Lalitha Holla & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"It is submitted that settlement talks are still in progress.
Post on 26.02.2016."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the counsel, regarding settlement.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Advocate
Mr. P. Narashimhan, Advocate
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate
Ms. Ananga Bhattacharya, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

