

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24728/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/03/2009
in WA No. 1259/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

H.G.DILIP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

Y.LALITHA HOLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23862/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. P. Gowda, Adv.
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.
Mr. B. K. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the appeals for hearing on 04.05.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master