

LISTED ON 4.5.2016  
COURT NO. 7  
ITEM NO. 119

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2177 & 2178 OF 2016

H.G.Dilip Kumar Etc.

...APPELLANT

Versus

Y. Lalitha Holla & Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are appeals against the Judgement and Order dated 13.3.2009 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WA No. 1259/2008 and WA No. 1432/2008 respectively.

**CA No. 2177/2016**

There are total 9 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 1 is represented through Mr. E.C.Vidyasagar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are represented through Mr. Anjana Chandrasekhar, Advocate. Respondent No. 6 is represented through Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate and Respondent No. 8 is represented through Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 7 and 9 have been served with notice at SLP stage but no appearance on their behalf.

**CA No. 2178/2016**

There are total 9 respondents in the matter. Respondent Nos. 2 is represented through Mr. V .N. Raghupathy, Advocate. Respondent No. 5 is represented through Mr. E.C.Vidyasagar, Advocate. Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mr. P. Narasimhan, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 6, 7, 8 and 9 are common in CA No. 2177/2016 as Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 & 5 respectively and represented through

Ms. Anjana Chandrasekhar, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1 & 3 have been served with notice at SLP stage but no appearance on their behalf.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. P. Narasimhan, Advocate  
142, NLC

Mr. E.C.Vidyasagar, Advocate  
94, Lawyers Chamber

Ms. Anjana Chandrasekhar, Advocate  
18, Lawyers Chambr

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate  
127, Lawyers Chamber

Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, Advocate  
15, Lawyers Chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR