

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2177/2016

H.G.DILIP KUMAR

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

Y.LALITHA HOLLA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE  
REPORT)

WITH

C.A. NO. 2178/2016

Date : 23/11/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For parties (s)

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.  
Mr. Devahuti T., Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.  
Ms. Padma Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters for further hearing on 15<sup>th</sup>  
December, 2016.

The deferment of the matters is to enable the  
parties to settle the dispute out of Court. If before the  
next date the dispute does not get settled the case will be  
heard further.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER