

ITEM NO.102 (PH)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2177/2016

H.G.DILIP KUMAR

APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

Y.LALITHA HOLLA & ORS.

RESPONDENT (S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE
REPORT)

WITH

C.A. NO. 2178/2016

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 15/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For parties :

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR.

Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr. Mukund P. Unny, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR.

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.R. Puttegowda, Adv.
Mr. Vijayananda Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Jennifer J., Adv.
Mr. Subhash Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kishore Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, AOR.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are referred to the Bangalore Mediation Centre, Karnataka High Court to make an attempt to settle the dispute between them. The parties will report to the learned Coordinator, Bangalore Mediation Centre on 21st December, 2016 at 11.00 a.m.

Report of the Mediation be submitted to this Court within four weeks of commencement.

List the matters on 8th February, 2017.

The matters shall not be treated as part-heard.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER