

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).2177 OF 2016

H.G.DILIP KUMAR . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

Y.LALITHA HOLLA & ORS. . . RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).2178 OF 2016

O R D E R

Learned counsels for the parties submit that the parties have settled the matter and have filed the terms of the settlement. The same is taken on record.

In view of the above, the order of the High Court is set aside and the Civil Appeals are disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived at by and between the parties, who will now give effect to the terms of settlement.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 28, 2017

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2177/2016

H.G.DILIP KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Y.LALITHA HOLLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions,interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2178/2016

(With office report)

Date : 28/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rajani K. Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Urs, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr./Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Subhashchandra Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.
Mr./Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsels for the parties submit that
the parties have settled the matter and have filed

the terms of the settlement. The same is taken on record.

In view of the above, the order of the High Court is set aside and the Civil Appeals are disposed of in terms of the settlement arrived at by and between the parties, who will now give effect to the terms of settlement.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)